

CA No. 19/2026
State Vs. Dalip

28.01.2026

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State/ appellant.

Heard.

Let notice be issued to the respondent for next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2026.

Let the Trial Court Record be summoned only one day prior to the next date of hearing, as per rules.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.01.2026