

**CA No. 19/2026  
State Vs. Dilip  
PS Mukherjee Nagar**

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for appellant.

Notice issued to respondent received back unserved. I deem it appropriate to issue fresh notice to the respondent to be executed through IO.

TCR received.

Put up on **04.04.2026**.

**(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026**