

**CA 19/2026
STATE Vs. DILIP
PS Mukherji Nagar**

13.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/appellant.

Notice not issued to the respondent.

Ahlmad is directed to comply the previous order and issue notice to the respondent through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.06.2026**.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.05.2026**